PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024014 Frame 0749. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the From Bright Imaging Ltd. to Daniel I. Barnea and Noam Sorek.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIGHT IMAGING LTD.	02/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daniel I. Barnea
Street Address:	77 Gordon Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	64388

Name:	Noam Sorek
Street Address:	15 Hanotrim Street
City:	Zichron Yaacov
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	30900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11792537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 3444000

Email: ELWRIGHT@VENABLE.COM

Correspondent Name: Justine A. Gozzi
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

PATENT

REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0864

\$40.00 11792

501137288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31949-246646	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine A. Gozzi (Reg. No. 60,513)	
Total Attachments: 6 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0865 **USPTO**

3/2/2010 7:11:05 PM PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: ROBERT KINBERG COMPANY: 1 BOX 34385

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/02/2010 501106938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel I. Barnea	02/22/2010
Noam Sorek	02/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bright Imaging Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O.B. 3010
Internal Address:	Omer Industrial Park
City:	Omer
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	84965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11792537	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-344-4051

Email:

igharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert Kinberg

Address Line 1:

P O Box 34385

Address Line 2:

Venable LLP

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

CONTRACTOR ALAREM (IV)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31949-246646 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment's#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0866

USPTO

3/2/2010 7:11:05 PM PAGE

5/005 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT KINBERG COMPANY: Fig. BOX 34385

source=Assignment's#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0867

(19890-05)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

4.00

Bright Imaging Ltd., an Israeli company of P.O.B. 3010, Omer Industrial Park, Omer 84965, Israel,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of an invention entitled

METHOD AND AAPARATUS FOR IMAGING OF SCENES HAVING LARGE INTENSITY VARIANCE

For which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/634,048 was filed on December 07, 2004; and International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001311 was filed on December 06, 2005; and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/792,537 was filed on June 07, 2007;

WHEREAS,

1) Daniel I.Barnea, an Israeli citizen residing at 77 Gordon Street, Tel Aviv 64388, Israel; and 2) Noam Sorek, an Israeli citizen residing at 15 Hanotrim Street, Zichron Yaacov 30900, Israel; hereinafter referred to as Assignees, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

Date | Daniel I.Barnea | Witness (printed name in English) + signature |

Date | Noam Sorek | Witness (printed name in English) + signature |

Date | Noam Sorek | Witness (printed name in English) + signature |

Witness (printed name in English) + signature |

Witness (printed name in English) + signature |

#**6**94512

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Bright Imaging Ltd., an Israeli company of P.O.B. 3010, Omer Industrial Park, Omer 84965, Israel,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of an invention entitled

METHOD AND AAPARATUS FOR IMAGING OF SCENES HAVING LARGE INTENSITY VARIANCE

For which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/634,048 was filed on December 07, 2004; and International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001311 was filed on December 06, 2005; and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/792,537 was filed on June 07, 2007;

WHEREAS,

1) Daniel I.Barnea, an Israeli citizen residing at 77 Gordon Street, Tel Aviv 64388, Israel; and 2) Noam Sorek, an Israeli citizen residing at 15 Hanotrim Street, Zichron Yaacov 30900, Israel; hereinafter referred to as Assignees, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

Date	Bright Imaging Ltd.	Witness (printed name in English) +	signature
Date	Daniel I.Barnea	Witness (printed name in English) +	signature
4/2/2013	210 ///	RON FRIDENTAL	
Date	Noam Sorek	Witness (printed name in English) +	signature
#694512	-		·

PATENT RECORDED: 04/01/2010 REEL: 024175 FRAME: 0869